
 

Recently Approved Projects 

(16 Ottobre- - 9 Dicembre 2013) 

 

Approva

l Date   

06-DEC-

2013 

 ID   

P12951

6 

 Project Name 

 NATURAL 

RESOURCES 

MANAGEMENT 

IN A CHANGING 

CLIMATE IN 

MALI 

 Country/Are

a   

Mali 

 Commitmen

t Amount* 

8.43   

 Team Leader

  

Issa, 

Maman-Sani 

 ImpAgency   

ENVIRONMENT AND 

SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPEMENT 

AGENCY (AEDD) 

              

06-DEC-

2013 

 P14579

9 

 NATURAL 

RESOURCES 

MANAGEMENT 

IN A CHANGING 

CLIMATE IN 

MALI 

 Mali  12  Issa, 

Maman-Sani 

 AGENCE DE 

L'ENVIRONNEMENT ET 

DU DEVELOPPEMENT 

DURABLE (AEDD) 

 

       05-DEC-

2013 

 P12754

9 

 ACBF Regional 

Capacity 

Building Project 

- SMTP 3 

 Africa  65  Brown, 

Deryck R. 

 AFRICAN CAPACITY 

BUILDING 

FOUNDATION 

 

       05-DEC-

2013 

 P13220

8 

 TG - Economic 

Recovery and 

Governance 

Credit 6 

 Togo  14  Hoogeveen, 

Johannes G. 

 MINISTER OF FINANCE  

       05-DEC-

2013 

 P14664

0 

 Growth and 

Competitivenes

s Credit 3 

 Burkina Faso  100  Ba, Samba  MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

       04-DEC-

2013 

 P14600

6 

 Somalia PFM 

Capacity 

Strengthening 

Project 

 Somalia  4.5  Cole, 

Winston 

Percy 

Onipede 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

AND PLANNING 

 

       03-DEC-  P14574  BD Higher 

Education 

 Bangladesh  125  Nagashima,  MINISTRY OF  

       



2013 9 Quality 

Enhancement 

Project - AF 

Yoko EDUCATION 

03-DEC-

2013 

 P14625

5 

 Secondary 

Education 

Quality and 

Access 

Enhancement 

Project - AF 

 Bangladesh  265  Parajuli, 

Dilip 

 MINISTRY OF 

EDUCATION 

 

       27-NOV-

2013 

 P13342

4 

 Public Financial 

Management 

Improvement 

and 

Consolidation 

Project 

 Sierra Leone  12  Ceesay, 

Ismaila B. 

 PUBLIC FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT 

REFORM UNIT 

 

       27-NOV-

2013 

 P14461

2 

 BURUNDI - 

ECONOMIC 

REFORM 

SUPPORT 

GRANT VII 

 Burundi  26  Ndione, 

Mamadou 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

AND ECONOMIC 

PLANNING 

 

       27-NOV-

2013 

 P12494

2 

 Mekong 

Integrated 

Water 

Resources 

Management 

Project- Phase II 

 Vietnam  25  Konishi, 

Toru 

 MOWRAM(CAMBODIA)

, MRC SECRETARIAT, 

MONRE (VIETNAM) 

 

       26-NOV-

2013 

 P12804

8 

 Afghanistan 

Access to 

Finance  

 Afghanistan  50  Jaffrin, 

Guillemette 

Sidonie 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

       26-NOV-

2013 

 P14524

1 

 SUPPORT TO 

BUILDING 

ACTIVE LABOR 

MARKET 

 Jordan  4.75  Razmara, 

Setareh 

 ETVET & MOPIC  

       26-NOV-

2013 

 P14762

4 

 Additional 

Financing to 

Financial Sector 

Rapid Response 

 Afghanistan  6.7  Jaffrin, 

Guillemette 

Sidonie 

 DA AFGHANISTAN 

BANK 

 

       



Project 

26-NOV-

2013 

 P14564

9 

 ONEE Support 

Project 

(formerly, ONE 

Support Project) 

 Morocco  39.86  Camos 

Daurella, 

Daniel 

 OFFICE NATIONAL DE 

L'ELECTRICITÉ ET DE 

L'EAU POTABLE (ONEE) 

 

       25-NOV-

2013 

 P14505

8 

 India:Improving 

Development 

Programmes in 

Tribal Areas 

 India  0.5  Singh, Varun  MINISTRY OF TRIBAL 

AFFAIRS, 

GOVERNMENT OF 

INDIA 

 

       22-NOV-

2013 

 P14548

8 

 Tuvalu 

Development 

Policy Operation 

 Tuvalu  3  Mahdi, 

Shireen 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

AND ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT 

 

       22-NOV-

2013 

 P13313

3 

 Sustainable 

Land 

Management 

Project-II 

 Ethiopia  50  Dwumfour, 

Edward Felix 

 MINISTRY OF 

AGRICUTURE 

 

       22-NOV-

2013 

 P13341

0 

 Sustainable 

Land 

Management 

Project 

 Ethiopia  12.96  Dwumfour, 

Edward Felix 

 ETHIOPIAN MINISTRY 

OF AGRICULTURE 

 

       22-NOV-

2013 

 P11731

8 

 Cusco Regional 

Development 

 Peru  35  Trohanis, 

Zoe Elena 

 PLAN PER COPESCO 

AND SEDACUSCO 

 

       21-NOV-

2013 

 P14769

5 

 Enhancing 

Public 

Management 

for Service 

Delivery in Rio 

de Janeiro 

 Brazil  500  Mehndiratta

, Shomik Raj 

 N/A  

       21-NOV-

2013 

 P12746

3 

 Strengthening 

Service Delivery 

for Growth, 

Poverty 

Reduction and 

Enviromental 

Sustentability in 

the State of 

 Brazil  350  Kenyon, 

Thomas 

 SECRETARIAT OF 

PLANNING AND 

MANAGEMENT, STATE 

OF CEARA 

 

       



Ceará PforR 

21-NOV-

2013 

 P12282

6 

 Bamako Water 

Supply Project 

 Mali  80  Fall, Matar  N/A  

       21-NOV-

2013 

 P14811

6 

 Rwanda Second 

Emergency 

Demobilization 

and 

Reintegration 

Project 

 Rwanda  2.35  Peeters, Pia  RDRC  

       21-NOV-

2013 

 P13170

9 

 Coastal 

Watersheds 

Conservation in 

the Context of 

Climate Change 

Project 

 Mexico  39.52  Goncalves 

Moreira, 

Adriana 

 CONANP  

       19-NOV-

2013 

 P14477

5 

 Institutional, 

Tax 

Administration, 

Social and 

Investment 

(INSTANSI) DPL 

2 

 Indonesia  400  Myers, C. 

Bernard 

 MINISTRY OF 

COOPERATION AND 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

 

       18-NOV-

2013 

 P14460

1 

 First Economic 

Reform Support 

Operation 

 Tonga  5  Haque, 

Tobias 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

       14-NOV-

2013 

 P13223

4 

 Pakistan: Punjab 

Public 

Management 

Reform Program 

 Pakistan  50  Bhatti, 

Zubair 

Khurshid 

 SECRETARY 

IMPLEMENTATION & 

COORDINATION 

GOVERNMENT OF 

PUNJAB 

 

       12-NOV-

2013 

 P14438

1 

 Economic 

Governance 

Technical 

Assistance - AF 

 Comoros  3.5  Lefebvre, 

Anne-Lucie 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE, 

BUDGET, EONOMY, 

TRADE, AND PLANNING 

 

       12-NOV-  P12982  Ethiopia 

General 

 Ethiopia  130  Fasih,  MINISTRY OF  

       



2013 8 Education 

Quality 

Improvement 

Project II 

Tazeen EDUCATION 

08-NOV-

2013 

 P14754

1 

 Rapid 

Employment 

Project AF 

 Solomon 

Islands 

 1.29  Woo, Sonya  HONIARA CITY 

COUNCIL 

 

       07-NOV-

2013 

 P12775

4 

 Development 

Policy Operation 

1 New Series 

 Armenia  72  Bartsch, 

Ulrich 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

       06-NOV-

2013 

 P14377

4 

 Cambodia PFM 

Modernization 

Project (Sodeth 

Ly co-TTL) 

 Cambodia  12  April, Leah  MINISTRY OF 

ECONOMY AND 

FINANCE (MEF) 

 

       04-NOV-

2013 

 P14467

4 

 TN: DTF Social 

Protection 

Reforms 

Support  

 Tunisia  4.7  Elgazzar, 

Hebatalla 

Abdelhamid 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

       01-NOV-

2013 

 P14531

0 

 Tuvalu Aviation 

Investment 

Project - 

Additional 

Financing  

 Tuvalu  6.06  Bennett, 

Christopher 

R. 

 MINISTRY OF 

TRANSPORT AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 

 

       31-OCT-

2013 

 P14493

3 

 Second Private 

Sector 

Competitivenes

s and Economic 

Diversification 

Prj 

 Lesotho  13.1  Kuriakose, 

Smita 

 MINISTRY OF TRADE 

AND INDUSTRY 

 

       31-OCT-

2013 

 P14466

5 

 Gov't and Civil 

Society 

Organization 

Partnership 

 Yemen, 

Republic of 

 1.5  Yamouri, 

Najat 

 LABOR INTENSIVE 

PUBLIC WORKS 

PROJECT PMU 

 

       31-OCT-

2013 

 P14616

1 

 Additional 

Financing for 

Cash Transfers 

 Kenya  10  Tesliuc, 

Cornelia M. 

 N/A  

       



for Orphans and 

Vulnerable 

Children 

29-OCT-

2013 

 P13016

4 

 Rajasthan Road 

Sector 

Modernization 

Project 

 India  160  Jijo, Mesfin 

Wodajo 

 PUBLIC WORKS 

DEPARTMANT, 

RAJASTHAN 

 

       29-OCT-

2013 

 P13090

3 

 MA 

Accountability 

and 

Transparency 

DPL 

 Morocco  200  Seiderer, 

Fabian 

 MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

       29-OCT-

2013 

 P12118

5 

 National 

Highways 

Interconnectivit

y Improvement 

Project 

 India  500  Tvgssshrk, 

Pratap 

 MINISTRY OF ROAD 

TRANSPORT AND 

HIGHWAYS 

 

       29-OCT-

2013 

 P12703

3 

 China 

Renewable 

Energy Scale-Up 

Program Phase 

II 

 China  27.28  Wang, 

Xiaodong 

 NATIONAL ENERGY 

ADMINISTRATION 

 

       25-OCT-

2013 

 P14533

9 

 Southern Sudan 

Emergency 

Food Crisis 

Response 

Project- AF III 

 South Sudan  7.53  Lufafa, Abel  MINISTRY OF 

AGRICULTURE, 

COOPERATIVES AND 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

 

       25-OCT-

2013 

 P14665

3 

 Uttarakhand 

Disaster 

Recovery 

Project 

 India  250  Dani, 

Saurabh 

Suresh 

 N/A  

       24-OCT-

2013 

 P14414

0 

 GH eTransform 

Ghana 

 Ghana  97  Ampah, 

Mavis A. 

 MINISTRY OF 

COMMUNICATIONS 

 

       22-OCT-

2013 

 P13097

5 

 Timor Leste 

Road Climate 

Resilience 

 Timor-Leste  40  Asada, 

Mitsuyoshi 

 MINISTRY OF 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

 

       



Project - 

Additional 

Financing  

22-OCT-

2013 

 P14483

2 

 NATIONAL 

UNIFIED 

REGISTRY AND 

OUTREACH 

WORKER 

PROGRAM 

 Jordan  9.5  Razmara, 

Setareh 

 MINISTRY OF 

PLANNING AND 

INTERNATIONAL 

COOPERATION 

(MOPIC) 

 

       17-OCT-

2013 

 P14593

8 

 Samoa 

Agriculture & 

Fisheries 

Cyclone 

Response 

Project 

 Samoa  5  Nouve, Kofi  MINISTRY OF 

AGRICULTURE AND 

FISHERIES 

 

       17-OCT-

2013 

 P14554

5 

 Enhanced Road 

Access Project 

 Samoa  20  Reichert, 

James A. 

 LAND TRANSPORT 

AUTHORITY 

 

       16-OCT-

2013 

 P13261

6 

 Emergency 

Support to 

Education For 

all Project 

 Madagascar  85.4  Caillaud, 

Fadila 

 MINISTRY OF 

EDUCATION 

        
 

 


